Event Secretary Stephen Long (Lewes Wanderers)

2012 President:

East Sussex Cycling Association

Jim Hollands — Rye & Dist wheelers

ESCA 10 mile TT — Saturday 15th September 2012 — G10/87

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Result Sheet

27 Pont Close, Punnetts Town, East Sussex TN21 3DP

Tel: 01435 831013 Mobh: 07973 984494

E-mail: lucy@long4161.freeserve.co.uk

Timekeepers Richard Blackmore (East Grinstead CC) & Richard Meed (Lewes Wanderers)

Award winners Pos

Fastest Overall 1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Highest Vet on Std 1st
2nd
3rd

Fastest Lady 1st
2nd

Fastest Junior 1st
2nd

Fastest Team of 3
1st

Prize Winners

Rider

Nick Dwyer
Felix English
Dan Sadler

lain Brogden
Matthew Woods

Nick Dwyer
lain Brogden
Matthew Woods

Elisabeth Brama
Emma Richards

Dan Gardner
Joseph Jenner

lain Brogden
Matthew Woods
John Cordner

Club

Lewes Wanderers
Rapha Condor Sharp
RT 316

Eastbourne Rovers
Eastbourne Rovers

Lewes Wanderers
Eastbourne Rovers
Eastbourne Rovers

Brighton Phoenix
Eastbourne Rovers

Lewes Wanderers
Hastings & St Leonards CC

Eastbourne Rovers
Eastbourne Rovers
Eastbourne Rovers
Total Team Time

Notes & acknowledgements

Time / Plus

0:20:38
0:21:.08
0:21:16
0:21:19
0:21:30

+ 06:01
+04:54
+04:34

0:25:02
0:25:06

0:22:54
0:23:34

0:21:19
0:21:30
0:22:47
1:05:36

Prize

£
£
£
£
£

20.00
15.00
12.00
10.00

8.00

th

12.00
10.00
£ 8.00

th

£ 10.00
£ 8.00

£ 10.00
8.00

th

£ 8.00
£ 8.00
£ 8.00

Congratulations to all the prize winners and many thanks to everyone who supported the event, either as a rider or

helper.
Time Keepers Richard Blackmore & Richard Meed
Refreshments Anita Long

Pushing Off

Results

lan McGuckin

Ann Human

Marshals/Helpers Michael Long at the start, Tony Gale and John Gallsworthy at the Boship roundabout and
Tom Long recording.

Visit our website eastsussexca.org.uk



ESCA 10m Time Trial — Saturday 15th September 2012 — G10/87

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Overall Result

Rank Race Name Club Cat Actual Time Plus on Std Pos on
No Std
1 90 Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers \Y 0:20:38 + 06:01 1
2 60 Felix English Rapha Condor Sharp S 0:21:08 - -
3 70 Dan Sadler RT 316 S 0:21:16 - -
4 50 lain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers \% 0:21:19 + 04:54 2
5 40 Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers \% 0:21:30 +04:34 3
6 20 Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior S 0:21:49 - -
7 30 Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers S 0:22:21 - -
8 51 Marc Townsend Hastings & St Leonards CC S 0:22:33 - -
9 55 John Cordner Eastbourne Rovers \% 0:22:47 +03:26 8
10 81 Dan Gardner Lewes Wanderers Jn 0:22:54 - -
11 10 Mark Paton Lewes Wanderers \% 0:22:59 + 03:52 5
12 15 Andy Morley Southborough Wheelers \% 0:23:03 +03:32 7
13 5 Jason Le Goff In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 0:23:10 - -
14 61 Stuart Davis Eastbourne Rovers \% 0:23:11 + 02:58 14
15 62 Dan Henchy PBscience.com S 0:23:13 - -
16 56 Matt Kuwertz Southborough Wheelers S 0:23:16 - -
17 80 Christian Yates East Grinstead CC \% 0:23:18 +03:21 9
18 71 lan Hodge Southborough Wheelers \% 0:23:21 +03:34 6
19 16 Carl Richardson In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp \Y 0:23:25 +03:10 10
20 86 Samuel Ramsey Lewes Wanderers \% 0:23:28 + 03:07 12
=21 25 Richard Tully Edwardes Elite Cycling S 0:23:34 - -
=21 43 Joseph Jenner Hastings & St Leonards CC Jn 0:23:34 - -
23 17 Peter Moon Eastbourne Rovers \% 0:23:38 +03:09 11
24 76 Sam Dix In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp \Y 0:23:40 +02:24 21
25 35 Mel Roberton Worthing Excelsior \% 0:23:53 + 03:58 4
=26 47 Michael Valks Lewes Wanderers \% 0:24:07 +01:57 28
=26 69 Simon Prior Giant CC \% 0:24:07 +02:24 21
28 72 Malcolm Daly Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 0:24:08 +02:43 17
29 33 Piers Hamilton In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp \Y 0:24:14 +02:25 19
30 45 Neil Midgley Lewes Wanderers S 0:24:15 - -
31 75 Max Norrell Giant CC S 0:24:25 - -
32 59 Michael Davey Giant CC S 0:24:29 - -
33 74 Tony Murphy Eastbourne Rovers \% 0:24:37 +02:02 26
34 66 Ade Fadero Sussex Nomads \% 0:24:38 + 02:05 25
35 87 Tim Carpenter Hastings & St Leonards CC \Y 0:24:43 +02:00 27
36 31 Mike O'Gorman Worthing Excelsior \% 0:24:44 +02:44 16
37 21 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers \% 0:24:48 +02:51 15
38 67 Mark Brittle Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 0:24:50 +02:18 23
39 36 Shane Hills Eastbourne Rovers \% 0:24:58 +01:01 41
40 11 Robert Giles Rye Wheelers \Y 0:24:59 +02:59 13
41 12 Tom Benjamin Lewes Wanderers \% 0:25:01 +01:21 35
=42 26 Stuart Payne Central Sussex CC \Y 0:25:02 +01:41 32
=42 52 Elisabeth Brama Brighton Phoenix WS 0:25:02 - -
44 42 Emma Richards Eastbourne Rovers WS 0:25:06 - -
45 83 Stephen Gaston Lewes Wanderers \Y 0:25:13 +01:22 34
46 57 Bruce English Eastbourne Rovers \% 0:25:16 +01:15 37
47 13 Martin Sanwell Mid Sussex Tri Club S 0:25:19 - -
48 46 Oliver Tuckley Lewes Wanderers \Y 0:25:31 +01:42 31
49 48 Joe Kingsman Hastings & St Leonards CC Jn 0:25:37 - -
50 77 Barry Packman VC Meudon \Y 0:25:39 +02:25 19
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ESCA 10m Time Trial — Saturday 15th September 2012 — G10/87

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Overall Result

Rank Race Name Club Cat Actual Time Plus on Std Pos on
No Std
51 22 Kevin Bashford East Grinstead CC \% 0:25:43 +01:12 38
52 27 lan Craig VC Etoile \% 0:25:46 + 00:57 42
=53 32 Kevin Burton Eastbourne Rovers \% 0:25:47 +01:21 35
=53 73 Paul Valks Sussex Nomads \% 0:25:47 +02:32 18
55 68 Graham Winstanley Brighton Mitre S 0:25:58 - -
56 63 Ashley Baker Brighton Mitre \Y 0:26:14 + 00:04 47
=57 23 Hugh Procter Lewes Wanderers \% 0:26:19 +01:09 40
=57 84 Anita Jones Brighton Phoenix A% 0:26:19 +01:49 29
59 6 Chris Martin Lewes Wanderers \% 0:26:23 + 00:36 44
60 78 Michael Saadat Southborough Wheelers \% 0:26:24 + 00:27 46
61 89 Alex Taylor-Harris Lewes Wanderers S 0:26:41 - -
62 53 Valerie Place Old Portlians CC A% 0:26:45 +02:10 24
63 58 Martin Booty Brighton Mitre \% 0:26:49 +00:29 45
=64 29 Michelle Arthurs Redhill CC WS 0:26:54 - -
=64 64 David Beale Lewes Wanderers \% 0:26:54 +01:10 39
66 37 George Windsor Giant CC \Y 0:27:00 +01:45 30
67 28 Stephen Butcher Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 0:27:19 - 00:53 50
68 38 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre \% 0:28:11 - 00:20 48
69 9 Adrian Hoyle Brighton Excelsior \% 0:28:13 - 01:51 52
70 8 Doug Gardner Lewes Wanderers \% 0:28:21 - 01:55 53
71 14 Laurie Broad San Fairy Ann \Y 0:28:22 +01:30 33
72 24 William Francis Hastings & St Leonards CC Jn 0:28:29 - -
73 44 Roy Robinson Team Sales Engine \% 0:28:32 - 00:28 49
74 34 Michael Daniels Southborough Wheelers \Y 0:28:56 + 00:56 43
75 3 David Morris Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 0:29:43 - 02:39 54
76 54 Chris Parker Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 0:29:53 - 02:45 55
77 19 Mark Boorman Hastings & St Leonards CC S 0:30:40 - -
78 4 Edward Jenner Hastings & St Leonards CC S 0:31:52 - -
79 39 Maurice Carpenter VTTA (Surrey/Sussex) V (Tr) 0:33:52 - 01:22 51
80 82 Mike Anton East Grinstead CC \% 0:34:13 - 08:00 56
- 7 George Morris Hastings & St Leonards CC S DNS (A) - -
- 18 Kaye Dwyer Lewes Wanderers wv DNS (A) - -
- 41 James Stone West Kent RC \ DNS (A) - -
- 49 Dave Dalziel Central Sussex CC \ DNS (A) - -
- 65 Dominic Lowden Lewes Wanderers \ DNS (A) - -
- 79 Tom Harris Lewes Wanderers Jn DNS (A) - -
- 85 Trevor Chilman In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp \ DNS (A) - -
- 88 Paul Delicata Sydenham Wheelers S DNS (A) - -

This is a qualifying event for

ESCA Points Competition: 30 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 30th place for riders from an ESCA affiliated
club. The individual points earned by each rider are totalled and awarded to their respective club.

ESCA Trophies: Counts towards the fastest junior, fastest lady and the fastest team of three from an ESCA affiliated
club over 10 miles — the best performance at either this, or the April 10, will be eligible for these awards at the annual
prize presentation at the Roebuck Inn, Laughton on Sunday 13 January 2013.

ESCA BAR: Qualifying event for the ESCA junior, lady and lady veteran Best All Rounder competitions.

Visit our website eastsussexca.org.uk



ESCA 10m Time Trial — Saturday 15th September 2012 — G10/87
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2012 points competition — ESCA points awarded for this event

Individual Points 465 Club Points 465
Rider Club Cat Time Rank Points Club Points
Nick Dwyer Lewes Wanderers \% 0:20:38 1 30 Lewes Wanderers 130
lain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers \% 0:21:19 2 29 Eastbourne Rovers 118
Matthew Woods Eastbourne Rovers \% 0:21:30 3 28 Southborough Wheelers 55
Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior S 0:21:49 4 27 In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 53
Tom Glandfield Lewes Wanderers S 0:22:21 5 26 Hastings & St Leonards CC 49
Marc Townsend Hastings & St Leonards CC S 0:22:33 6 25 Brighton Excelsior 27
John Cordner Eastbourne Rovers \% 0:22:47 7 24 East Grinstead CC 17
Dan Gardner Lewes Wanderers Jn 0:22:54 8 23 Worthing Excelsior 12
Mark Paton Lewes Wanderers \% 0:22:59 9 22 Sussex Nomads 4
Andy Morley Southborough Wheelers \% 0:23:03 10 21 Bodyworks XTC Tri Store -
Jason Le Goff In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 0:23:10 11 20 Brighton Mitre -
Stuart Davis Eastbourne Rovers \% 0:23:11 12 19 Brighton Phoenix -
Matt Kuwertz Southborough Wheelers S 0:23:16 13 18 Central Sussex CC -
Christian Yates East Grinstead CC \% 0:23:18 14 17 Crawley Wheelers -
lan Hodge Southborough Wheelers \% 0:23:21 15 16 East Grinstead Tri Club -
Carl Richardson In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp \% 0:23:25 16 15 GS Stella -
Samuel Ramsey Lewes Wanderers \% 0:23:28 17 14 Horsham Cycling -
Joseph Jenner Hastings & St Leonards CC Jn 0:23:34 18 13 Rye Wheelers -
Peter Moon Eastbourne Rovers \% 0:23:38 19 12 VTTA (Surrey/Sussex) -
Sam Dix In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp \% 0:23:40 20 11
Mel Roberton Worthing Excelsior \% 0:23:53 21 10
Michael Valks Lewes Wanderers \Y 0:24:07 22 9
Malcolm Daly Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 0:24:08 23 8
Piers Hamilton In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp \% 0:24:14 24 7
Neil Midgley Lewes Wanderers S 0:24:15 25 6
Tony Murphy Eastbourne Rovers \% 0:24:37 26 5
Ade Fadero Sussex Nomads \Y 0:24:38 27 4
Tim Carpenter Hastings & St Leonards CC \% 0:24:43 28 3
Mike O’Gorman Worthing Excelsior \% 0:24:44 29 2
Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers \% 0:24:48 30 1

Don’t forget forthcoming ESCA events

Date Distance Course HQ/Area Entry = Promoter Contact Details
Sunday 21 Oct 2012 1542yd e - Mark Winton Tel: 01273 584973
10:00 Hill Climb irle Bostal £6.00 9 Swannee Close, Peacehaven,
East Sussex BN10 8EZ

ESCA Reliability Trial

Sundayolsa?ol\(l)ov 2012 50 miles gﬁ;:tggzrt% £4.00 Rye & District Wheelers
ESCA Prize Presentation Lunch

Sunday 13 Jan 2013 Simon Yates Tel: 01892 655785

The Roebuck Inn, Lewes Road, Laughton £15.00

13:00

The Old Stables, Crowborough Hill
Crowborough, East Sussex TN6 2HL
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